2024 Regular Session

HOUSE RESOLUTION NO. 252

BY REPRESENTATIVE DESHOTEL

COMMENDATIONS: Commends Larry Bringol on the occasion of his retirement after sixty years of barbering

1	A RESOLUTION		
2	To commend Larry Bringol on the occasion of his retirement after sixty years of barbering.		
3	WHEREAS, it is most fitting to recognize Larry Bringol for dedicating six decades		
4	of quality barbershop service as the owner and operator of Razor's Edge in Alexandria		
5	Louisiana; and		
6	WHEREAS, Mr. Bringol is a constituent from the unincorporated area of the Fifth		
7	Ward in Avoyelles Parish; and		
8	WHEREAS, Larry has become a part of the fabric of the Alexandria community, and		
9	he is most deserving of the highest recognition for providing quality barbering to countless		
10	clients over the course of his impressive career.		
11	THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED that the House of Representatives of the		
12	Legislature of Louisiana does hereby commend Larry Bringol on the occasion of his		
13	retirement after sixty years of barbering and does hereby extend sincerest wishes that he		
14	continue to prosper in all of his endeavors as he enters into retirement.		

DIGEST

The digest printed below was prepared by House Legislative Services. It constitutes no part of the legislative instrument. The keyword, one-liner, abstract, and digest do not constitute part of the law or proof or indicia of legislative intent. [R.S. 1:13(B) and 24:177(E)]

HR 252 Original	2024 Regular Session	Deshotel

Commends Larry Bringol on the occasion of his retirement after 60 years of barbering.